APPLICATION FOR MODIFICATION OF BLANKET EARTH STATION AUTHORIZATION

In this application, SpaceX Services seeks a modification of its blanket earth station license (call sign E190066) solely to increase the number of authorized units from 1,000,000 to 5,000,000. SpaceX Services requests this increase in authorized units due to the extraordinary demand for access to the Starlink non-geostationary orbit satellite system. Despite the fact that SpaceX has yet to formally advertise this system's services, nearly 700,000 individuals represented in all 50 states signed up over a matter of just days to register their interest in said services at www.starlink.com. To ensure that SpaceX is able to accommodate the apparent demand for its broadband Internet access service, SpaceX Services requests a substantial increase in the number of authorized units.

As required by Section 25.117(c) of the Commission's rules, SpaceX Services certifies that none of information detailed in its original application for a blanket earth station license other than the number of units authorized under the license has changed.